OMER to the Rescue Again Div I

Long Term Location: South Gym

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
9:00am E C NASH ELE SCH 6067 Sarah Sheldon
9:20am MANZANITA ELE SCH A 17227 Sarah Willems
9:40am VENTANA VISTA ELE SCH A 22256 DeDe Alexander

10:00am HARELSON ELE SCH 25875 Robyn Yewell
10:20am RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH 43062 Megan Scott
10:40am INNOVATION ACADEMY 45865 Raul Jimenez

OMER to the Rescue Again Div 11

Long Term Location: South Gym

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
1:00pm LA CIMA MID SCH 9691 Leslie Ferre
1:20pm MARANA MID SCH A 41295 Kelly McGarity
1:40pm WILSON K-8 SCH A 25858 Maggie Marjanovic
2:00pm MAGEE MID SCH 11901 Marjorie Letson

OMER to the Rescue Again Div 111

Long Term Location: South Gym
Long Term Team Name Number Coach
11:00am CANYON DEL OROH S 3244 Cymry DeBoucher

Hide In Plain Sight Div I

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
10:50am DONALDSON ELE SCH 25386 Megan Etter
11:10am INNOVATION ACADEMY 45865 Roxanne Barlow
11:30am RIO VISTA ELE SCH 9275 Vanessa Hill

Hide In Plain Sight Div 11

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
9:10am AMPHITHEATER MID SCH 479 Melissa Mercilliottt
9:30am CROSS MID SCH A 16142 Leann Calvin
9:50am CROSS MID SCH C 6069 Patricia Reardon

10:10am CROSS MID SCH B 35818 Patricia Reardon
10:30am MAGEE MID SCH 11901 Marjorie Letson

Hide In Plain Sight Div 111

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall
Long Term Team Name Number Coach
8:30am CANYON DEL OROH S 3244 Cymry DeBoucher

Spont
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am

1:00pm

1:20pm
1:40pm

Spont
10:20am

9:40am
10:00am

9:20am

Spont
9:00am

Spont

2:40pm
3:00pm
3:20pm

Spont

1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:20pm

Spont
11:20am

8:50am AMPHITHEATER H S 8422 Carrie Broughton-Bejarano 11:40am



Long Term
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am
12:00pm

1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm

Long Term
9:00am
9:20am
9:40am

10:00am
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am

Long Term
1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm

Long Term
10:00am
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div I

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Little Theater

Team Name Number
CORONADO K-8 SCH 5412
MESA VERDE ELE SCH 8698
RIO VISTA ELE SCH 9275

LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A 45875

IRONWOOD ELE SCH 9943
--Lunch

MANZANITA ELE SCH B 31843
INNOVATION ACADEMY 45865

RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH 43062

Coach
Liesl Scheffel
Charlotte Norine
Stephanie Quimby-Greene
Diana Kinared
Andrea Velazco

Nicole Williams
Karyn Webb
Becca Hammer

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div IT

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Auditorium

Team Name Number
MARANA MID SCH B 46752
WILSON K-8 SCH A 25858
LA CIMA MID SCH 9691
LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A 45875
CORONADO K-8 SCH 5412
AMPHITHEATER MID SCH 479
MARANA MID SCH A 41295
CROSS MID SCH A 16142

MAGEE MID SCH 11901

Coach
Kelly McGarity
Poppy Johnston
Leslie Ferre
Ann Jansen
Jennifer Pike
Melissa Mercilliott
Kelly McGarity
Patricia Reardon
Marjorie Letson

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div 111

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Auditorium

Team Name Number Coach
IRONWOOD RIDGE H S 44438 Susan Williams
CANYON DELOROH S 3244 Cymry DeBoucher
AMPHITHEATER H S 8422 Carrie Broughton-Bejarano
QUEST FOR EDUCATION AND ARTS 43913 Ginger Maghran

Structure Toss Div I

Long Term Location: North Gym

Team Name Number
CORONADO K-8 SCH 5412
DONALDSON ELE SCH 25386
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH 43062
INNOVATION ACADEMY 45865

Coach
Stacey Sherman
Ronald Halliday
Erica Chavarria
Dawn Kasmar

Spont

8:20am
8:40am
9:00am
9:20am
9:40am

10:00am
10:20am
10:40am

Spont
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am

1:20pm

1:00pm
1:40pm
2:00pm

Spont
10:00am
9:00am
9:40am
9:20am

Spont
12:20pm
12:40pm

1:00pm

1:20pm



Structure Toss Div 11
Long Term Location: North Gym

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
12:40pm MAGEE MID SCH 11901 Marjorie Letson
1:00pm RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH 43062 Rachel Mosher
1:20pm WILSON K-8 SCH A 25858 Lisa Larson
1:40pm WILSON K-8 SCH B 30934 Lisa Larson
2:00pm LA CIMA MID SCH 9691 Leslie Ferre
Structure Toss Div I1I
Long Term Location: North Gym
Long Term Team Name Number Coach
11:20am CANYON DEL ORO H S 3244 Leann Calvin

Opposites Distract Div I

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
8:45am RIO VISTA ELE SCH 9275 Vanessa Hill
9:05am VENTANA VISTA ELE SCH A 22256 DeDe Alexander
9:25am DONALDSON ELE SCH 25386 Armando Terrazas
9:45am SATORI SCHOOL 28236 Amanda Rohrbach

10:05am WALKER ELE SCH 31298 Sariah Kruger
10:25am --Break

10:45am DESERT WILLOW ELE SCH 33828 Kate Goodall
11:05am PAINTED SKY ELEMENTARY SCH 35570 Sara Wilson
11:25am QUEST FOR EDUCATION AND ARTS 43913 Ginger Maghran
11:45am INNOVATION ACADEMY 45865 Kaye Provencio

Opposites Distract Div 11

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
1:20pm CORONADO K-8 SCH 5412 Jennifer Pike
1:40pm LEGACY TRADITIONAL-NW TUCSON 42162 Alex Grijalva
2:00pm MARANA MID SCH A 41295 Kelly McGarity
2:20pm HARELSON ELE SCH 25875 Anna Phillips
2:40pm WILSON K-8 SCH A 25858 Lisa Larson
3:00pm CROSS MID SCH A 16142 Patricia Reardon
3:20pm MAGEE MID SCH 11901 Marjorie Letson

Opposites Distract Div 111

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room
Long Term Team Name Number Coach
12:05pm CANYON DEL ORO H S 3244 Lisa DaDeppo

Spont

9:20am

9:40am
10:00am
10:20am
10:40am

Spont
9:00am

Spont
12:40am
1:00am
1:20am
1:40am
2:00am

2:20am
2:40am
3:00am
3:20am

Spont
11:20am
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am
10:00am

9:20am

9:40am

Spont
9:00am



Long Term

8:35am
9:00am
9:25am
9:50am
10:15am
10:40am
11:05am
11:30am
11:55am
12:20pm
1:45pm
2:10pm
2:35pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:50pm

Museum Makers Primary

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Chorus room

Team Name
INNOVATION ACADEMY
INNOVATION ACADEMY
INNOVATION ACADEMY
INNOVATION ACADEMY
INNOVATION ACADEMY
MESA VERDE ELE SCH
HARELSON ELE SCH
SATORI SCHOOL
PAINTED SKY ELEMENTARY SCH
--Lunch
WALKER ELE SCH
MESA VERDE ELE SCH
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH
MESA VERDE ELE SCH

LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A
LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV B

Number
45865005
45865004
45865002

45865
45865003
8698
25875
28236
35570

31298
8698002
43062
8698003
45875
46606

Coach
Randi Craig
Carissa Melk
Ethnee Taylor
Lori LaRussa
[liana Martinez
Laminta Bradford
Shauna Thomas
Alyssa Kauanoe
Sara Wilson

Crystal Bright
Yevete Fling
Rachel Mosher

Maggie Lichtenstein

Megan Philpot
Maggie Jackson

Spont
10:00am
10:40am
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am

9:00am

9:20am
10:20am
9:40am

2:40pm
1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:20pm



