OMER to the Rescue Again Div I

Long Term Location: South Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
9:00am	E C NASH ELE SCH	6067	Sarah Sheldon	11:00am
9:20am	MANZANITA ELE SCH A	17227	Sarah Willems	11:20am
9:40am	VENTANA VISTA ELE SCH A	22256	DeDe Alexander	11:40am
10:00am	HARELSON ELE SCH	25875	Robyn Yewell	1:00pm
10:20am	RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH	43062	Megan Scott	1:20pm
10:40am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Raul Jimenez	1:40pm

OMER to the Rescue Again Div II

Long Term Location: South Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:00pm	LA CIMA MID SCH	9691	Leslie Ferre	10:20am
1:20pm	MARANA MID SCH A	41295	Kelly McGarity	9:40am
1:40pm	WILSON K-8 SCH A	25858	Maggie Marjanovic	10:00am
2:00pm	MAGEE MID SCH	11901	Marjorie Letson	9:20am

OMER to the Rescue Again Div III

Long Term Location: South Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
11:00am CANY	ON DEL ORO H S	3244 Cym	ry DeBoucher	9:00am

Hide In Plain Sight Div I

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:50am	DONALDSON ELE SCH	25386	Megan Etter	2:40pm
11:10am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Roxanne Barlow	3:00pm
11:30am	RIO VISTA ELE SCH	9275	Vanessa Hill	3:20pm

Hide In Plain Sight Div II

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
9:10am	AMPHITHEATER MID SCH	479	Melissa Mercilliottt	1:00pm
9:30am	CROSS MID SCH A	16142	Leann Calvin	1:20pm
9:50am	CROSS MID SCH C	6069	Patricia Reardon	1:40pm
10:10am	CROSS MID SCH B	35818	Patricia Reardon	2:00pm
10:30am	MAGEE MID SCH	11901	Marjorie Letson	2:20pm

Hide In Plain Sight Div III

Long Term Location: Lecture Hall

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
8:30am	CANYON DEL ORO H S	3244	Cymry DeBoucher	11:20am
8:50am	AMPHITHEATER H S	8422	Carrie Broughton-Bejarano	11:40am

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div I

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Little Theater

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:20am	CORONADO K-8 SCH	5412	Liesl Scheffel	8:20am
10:40am	MESA VERDE ELE SCH	8698	Charlotte Norine	8:40am
11:00am	RIO VISTA ELE SCH	9275	Stephanie Quimby-Greene	9:00am
11:20am	LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A	45875	Diana Kinared	9:20am
11:40am	IRONWOOD ELE SCH	9943	Andrea Velazco	9:40am
12:00pm	Lunch			
1:00pm	MANZANITA ELE SCH B	31843	Nicole Williams	10:00am
1:20pm	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Karyn Webb	10:20am
1:40pm	RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH	43062	Becca Hammer	10:40am

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div II

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Auditorium

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
9:00am	MARANA MID SCH B	46752	Kelly McGarity	10:20am
9:20am	WILSON K-8 SCH A	25858	Poppy Johnston	10:40am
9:40am	LA CIMA MID SCH	9691	Leslie Ferre	11:00am
10:00am	LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A	45875	Ann Jansen	11:20am
10:20am	CORONADO K-8 SCH	5412	Jennifer Pike	11:40am
10:40am	AMPHITHEATER MID SCH	479	Melissa Mercilliott	1:20pm
11:00am	MARANA MID SCH A	41295	Kelly McGarity	1:00pm
11:20am	CROSS MID SCH A	16142	Patricia Reardon	1:40pm
11:40am	MAGEE MID SCH	11901	Marjorie Letson	2:00pm

Classics... Leonardo's Workshop Div III

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Auditorium

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:00pm	IRONWOOD RIDGE H S	44438	Susan Williams	10:00am
1:20pm	CANYON DEL ORO H S	3244	Cymry DeBoucher	9:00am
1:40pm	AMPHITHEATER H S	8422	Carrie Broughton-Bejarano	9:40am
2:00pm	QUEST FOR EDUCATION AND ARTS	43913	Ginger Maghran	9:20am

Structure Toss Div I

Long Term Location: North Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:00am	CORONADO K-8 SCH	5412	Stacey Sherman	12:20pm
10:20am	DONALDSON ELE SCH	25386	Ronald Halliday	12:40pm
10:40am	RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH	43062	Erica Chavarria	1:00pm
11:00am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Dawn Kasmar	1:20pm

Structure Toss Div II

Long Term Location: North Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
12:40pm	MAGEE MID SCH	11901	Marjorie Letson	9:20am
1:00pm	RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH	43062	Rachel Mosher	9:40am
1:20pm	WILSON K-8 SCH A	25858	Lisa Larson	10:00am
1:40pm	WILSON K-8 SCH B	30934	Lisa Larson	10:20am
2:00pm	LA CIMA MID SCH	9691	Leslie Ferre	10:40am

Structure Toss Div III

Long Term Location: North Gym

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
11:20am	CANYON DEL ORO H S	3244	Leann Calvin	9:00am

Opposites Distract Div I

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
8:45am	RIO VISTA ELE SCH	9275	Vanessa Hill	12:40am
9:05am	VENTANA VISTA ELE SCH A	22256	DeDe Alexander	1:00am
9:25am	DONALDSON ELE SCH	25386	Armando Terrazas	1:20am
9:45am	SATORI SCHOOL	28236	Amanda Rohrbach	1:40am
10:05am	WALKER ELE SCH	31298	Sariah Kruger	2:00am
10:25am	Break			
10:45am	DESERT WILLOW ELE SCH	33828	Kate Goodall	2:20am
11:05am	PAINTED SKY ELEMENTARY SCH	35570	Sara Wilson	2:40am
11:25am	QUEST FOR EDUCATION AND ARTS	43913	Ginger Maghran	3:00am
11:45am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Kaye Provencio	3:20am

Opposites Distract Div II

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:20pm	CORONADO K-8 SCH	5412	Jennifer Pike	11:20am
1:40pm	LEGACY TRADITIONAL-NW TUCSON	42162	Alex Grijalva	10:20am
2:00pm	MARANA MID SCH A	41295	Kelly McGarity	10:40am
2:20pm	HARELSON ELE SCH	25875	Anna Phillips	11:00am
2:40pm	WILSON K-8 SCH A	25858	Lisa Larson	10:00am
3:00pm	CROSS MID SCH A	16142	Patricia Reardon	9:20am
3:20pm	MAGEE MID SCH	11901	Marjorie Letson	9:40am

Opposites Distract Div III

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Band Room

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
12:05pm	CANYON DEL ORO H S	3244	Lisa DaDeppo	9:00am

Museum Makers Primary

Long Term Location: Fine Arts Chorus room

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
8:35am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865005	Randi Craig	10:00am
9:00am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865004	Carissa Melk	10:40am
9:25am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865002	Ethnee Taylor	11:00am
9:50am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865	Lori LaRussa	11:20am
10:15am	INNOVATION ACADEMY	45865003	Iliana Martinez	11:40am
10:40am	MESA VERDE ELE SCH	8698	Laminta Bradford	9:00am
11:05am	HARELSON ELE SCH	25875	Shauna Thomas	9:20am
11:30am	SATORI SCHOOL	28236	Alyssa Kauanoe	10:20am
11:55am	PAINTED SKY ELEMENTARY SCH	35570	Sara Wilson	9:40am
12:20pm	Lunch			
1:45pm	WALKER ELE SCH	31298	Crystal Bright	2:40pm
2:10pm	MESA VERDE ELE SCH	8698002	Yevete Fling	1:00pm
2:35pm	RATTLESNAKE RIDGE ELE SCH	43062	Rachel Mosher	1:20pm
3:00pm	MESA VERDE ELE SCH	8698003	Maggie Lichtenstein	1:40pm
3:25pm	LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV A	45875	Megan Philpot	2:00pm
3:50pm	LEMAN ACAD OF EXCELLENCE OV B	46606	Maggie Jackson	2:20pm